





DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY

Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Gopal Krishna Gokhale College, Kolhapur.

WITH



DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's Prof. Dr. N.D. Patil Mahavidyalaya, Malkapur-Perid.



Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's GOPAL KRISHNA GOKHALE COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR.

'B' Ward, Subhash Road, Kolhapur Pin- 416 012. P. Box. No.-3 Phone No- (0231) 2642540 /2642340 NAAC Accredited "B" (C.G.P.A. 2.48) 3rd Cycle



/2022

Date -

E-Mail:- gkgcollege1950@gmail.com g260.cl@unishivaji.ac.in Web Site: www.gkgcollege.edu.in U-DISE - 27341304307 Vice Prin. Shri. S. H. Pisal M. Sc. B.Ed. I/C Prin. Dr. R. B. Bhuyekar M.A., M. Phil., Ph.D.

Ref. No.GKG/ /2022-2023

Linkage

Subject: Linkage for Student and teacher exchange programme.

This Linkage is hereby signed between Principal, Prof. Dr. N. D. Patil Mahavidyalaya Malkapur-Perid herein known as the college

And

Principal, Gopal Krishna Gokhale College, Kolhapur here after known as the institute on this Tuesday, 30th August, 2022 are in agreement to share the infrastructure and Faculty on the following terms and conditions.

- 1. The teachers and students will visit each other's institute and share their knowledge.
- 2. The college and institute can make the exchange of student and teachers.
- 3. The teachers and students will visit the laboratories, attend lectures and make the discussions with teachers to enhance their knowledge.
- 4. Both the college will provide training to students and faculty on request of the college / institute.
- 5. Both the college will organize conference, seminars, workshop etc. in collaboration.
- 6. The College and Institute will allow duty leave to the faculty wherever invited.
- 7. The remuneration, T.A. and D.A. should be borne by the mother institute.

The arrangement is valid for a period of next 03 years from the date of agreement. Apart from the above, both parties agree to extend support to each other to these initiatives a success.

Agreed by both the Parties.

maguade

For H.O.D. Prof. Dr. N. D. Patil Mahavidyalaya, Malkapur-Perid.

For Principal,

Prof. Dr. N. D. Patil Mahavidyalaya, Malkapur-Perid.





For H.O.D. Gopal Krishna Gokhale College, Kolhapur

For Principal, Gopal Krishna Gokhale College, Kolhapur.

Eyewitness:



